FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Garofalo to Engrossed House Bill No. 147 by Representative Garofalo

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 17, after "copy of" and before "charges with" delete "said" and insert "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 19, after "on which" and before "matter was" delete "said" and insert "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 25, after "provided in" delete "R.S. 9:4821(1)." and insert "<u>R.S.</u> 7 $\underline{9:4821(A)(1)}$."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 20, after "provided in" delete "R.S. 9:4821(1)." and insert "<u>R.S.</u> 10 9:4821(A)(1)."